

**2023 WEST PARKS PLAYGROUND REPLACEMENTS**

CONTRACT NO. 9298

DATE: 5/4/23

			<b>Madison Commercial Landscapes Inc.</b>	<b>Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.</b>
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Maple Prairie Park</b>				
10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	1.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$228.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,125.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	95.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$56.00
20104 - EXCAVATION CUT- PEA GRAVEL / RUBBER MIX - CY	232.00	\$25.00	\$5,800.00	\$24.50
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	358.00	\$3.00	\$1,074.00	\$3.50
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	240.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$21.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$23.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	457.00	\$20.00	\$9,140.00	\$30.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	25.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$15.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	478.00	\$3.00	\$1,434.00	\$4.50
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	284.00	\$8.00	\$2,272.00	\$9.60
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	478.00	\$3.00	\$1,434.00	\$3.50
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	435.00	\$2.50	\$1,087.50	\$5.00
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$29.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	21.00	\$25.00	\$525.00	\$28.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	6.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$850.00
90000 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00
90001 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	55.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$24.00
90003 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING RUBBER MULCH - CY	131.00	\$35.00	\$4,585.00	\$43.00
90006 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$180.00
90008 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$275.00
<b>SUBTOTALS</b>			<b>\$56,246.50</b>	<b>\$70,636.40</b>
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Oak Park Heights Park</b>				
10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	3.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$228.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,125.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	60.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$56.00
20104 - EXCAVATION CUT- PEA GRAVEL / RUBBER MIX - CY	168.00	\$25.00	\$4,200.00	\$24.50
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	412.00	\$3.00	\$1,236.00	\$3.50
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	102.00	\$20.00	\$2,040.00	\$21.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$23.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	190.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$30.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	214.00	\$3.00	\$642.00	\$4.50
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	224.00	\$8.00	\$1,792.00	\$9.60
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	214.00	\$5.00	\$1,070.00	\$3.50
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	400.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$5.00

**2023 WEST PARKS PLAYGROUND REPLACEMENTS**

CONTRACT NO. 9298

DATE: 5/4/23

		<b>Madison Commercial Landscapes Inc.</b>		<b>Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.</b>
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$29.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	27.00	\$25.00	\$675.00	\$28.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	8.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$8.50
90000 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00
90001 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	60.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$24.00
90004 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING WOOD MULCH - CY	150.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$43.00
90005 - REMOVE EXISTING AND RE-INSTALL EXISTING PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - EA	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,650.00
90006 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$180.00
90007 - REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING BENCH - EA	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$375.00
90008 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$275.00
<b>SUBTOTALS</b>			<b>\$48,875.00</b>	<b>\$53,250.40</b>

**Section B: Proposal Page - Raemisch Homestead Park**

10803 - ROOT CUTTING - EA	3.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$228.00
10911 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,125.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	40.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$58.50
20103 - EXCAVATION CUT- PEA GRAVEL - CY	166.00	\$25.00	\$4,150.00	\$27.50
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	142.00	\$15.00	\$2,130.00	\$14.50
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	317.00	\$3.00	\$951.00	\$5.00
20202 - FILL BORROW - CY	149.00	\$20.00	\$2,980.00	\$26.00
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00	\$23.00
20221 - TOPSOIL - SY	182.00	\$20.00	\$3,640.00	\$30.00
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	8.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$22.00
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	208.00	\$3.00	\$624.00	\$4.50
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00
21017 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	229.00	\$8.00	\$1,832.00	\$9.60
21061 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	208.00	\$4.00	\$832.00	\$3.50
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	371.00	\$2.50	\$927.50	\$5.00
30301 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$29.00
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	24.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$28.00
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	6.00	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$850.00
90000 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT - LS	1.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00
90001 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	57.00	\$20.00	\$1,140.00	\$24.00
90003 - PLAYGROUND SUFACING RUBBER MULCH - CY	116.00	\$35.00	\$4,060.00	\$43.75
90006 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$180.00
90008 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$275.00
<b>SUBTOTALS</b>			<b>\$46,176.50</b>	<b>\$56,335.40</b>
<b>68 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$151,298.00</b>	<b>\$180,222.20</b>